
19
23

20

16

18

17 43
42



.-,2 9

.-,2 9

.-,2 9

.-,2 9

32nd

I-
2

9

6
9t

h

Demers

17th

47th

62nd

2nd

3rd

University

Gateway

C
h

erry

4
2n

d

C
o

lu
m

bi
a

24th

1st

3
4t

h

8th
6th

20th

C
h

estn
ut

40th

Park

Red River

Dyke

4
8t

h

Campus
9

th

W
as

hi
n

gt
o

n

46
th

11th

5
1s

t

19th

28th

O
ak

English Coulee

25th

13th

55
th

30th
4

3r
d

16
th

7th

Adams

Fenton

14th

36th

15th

5th
4th

Lanark

Polk

Campbell

sh Coulee Ditch

Seward

Drainage Ditch

12th
Euc

Lincoln

26

39th

Plum

Olson

S
ta

n
fo

rd

27th

Burlington Northern Santa Fe R

21st

B
elm

o
nt

26th

Maple

Lew
is

Knight

49th

22nd

Circle

B
oy

d

18th

Letnes

Terrace

Elks

Service

B
aro n R

ide
r

52
nd

C
lo

v
er

Lind
en

Ivy

W
a

ln
ut

10th

Kitts
on

Royal

31st

King

38th

Elm

3
5t

h

29th

Plain Hills

23rd

Ger
tru

de

Lawndale

R
e

eves

Grassy Hills

Vail

Minn
es

ota
Bruce

41st

Evergreen

5
3r

d

Divi
sio

n

Glenwood

Circle  H ills

Primrose Cumberland

O
liv

e

T
ula

n e
O

xf
o

rd

Burke

Westward
Le

ge
nd

A
lm

o
nt

e

Garfield

Central

Meadow

Hughes

Barley

Burdick

Y
al e

B
fm

H
a

rv
a

rd

Hammerling

Silver Gate

D
arw

i n

H
a

m
lin

e

L
ib

rary

Rivers Edge

S
ta

te

Golden Gate

Landeco

P
rin

ce
to

n

Cherry Lynn

Clearview

Lord

D
rees

Bethesda

S
im

on
vie

w

Crescent

Fallcreek

Cleo

Fairview

Pines
C

a
m

b
rid

ge

Continental

Willow

Frank
lin

Kirk
wood

Great Plains

Technology

S
hakespeare

Riverboat

C
o

rn
el

l

S
ara L

yn

Berkeley

G
le

n

Monroe

Norkota

Phoenix

Parkview

V
icto

ria

50
th

S
h

ad o
w

Windward Hills

C
o

tto
nw

oo
d

Lark

Columbine

Springbrook

Daisy

Northwestern

Westminster

S
el

ki
rk

Kimberly

Pembina

C
oun t

W
ood

land

26
th

15th

27th

2
3r

d

1
1t

h

2
5t

h

4
8t

h

Service

23
rd

Service

Adams

4th

47th

31st

29
th

1
2t

h

29
th

20th

53rd

2
4t

h

4
2n

d

36th

19
th 5th

2nd

1
8t

h

8th

25
th

2
1st

11th
12th

R
e

ev
e

s

3
rd

2
1st

26th

22nd Primrose

S
e

rvi ce

Service

29th

Oak

9th
8th

10th

40
th

3
8t

h

27th

Service

10th

3
6t

h

24
th

12th

4
0t

h

1
5t

h

28th

1st

C
h

estn
ut

12th

1
0t

h

6th

5th

5
1s

t

Service Gateway

24th

5
5t

h

62nd

36
th

13th

19th

L
an

ar
k

6th6th

36
th

2
nd

11th

4th

21st
4

8t
h

12
th

9th

4
0 t

h

P
lu

m

1st

18th

7th

13th

2
3r

d

25th

18th

13th

3rd

7th

2nd

7th

2
2n

d

23rd

2
3r

d

8th

23rd

1
2t

h3
1st

1st22
nd

18
th

47
th

S
ervice

19
th

6th

O
ak

14th

18
th

3
0t

h

11t
h

Service

6th

O
ak

10th

52
nd

12
th

Elm

11th
15

th

W
al

nu
t

20
th

47
th

34th

C
h

es
tn

ut

36
th

38th

1
6t

h

19th

14th

13th

22nd

47
th

7th

12th

C
o

lu
m

bi
a

5th

M
ap

le

12th

5th

2
6t

h

1
1t

h

2
1s

t

Service

9th

69th

10th

Red River

1
0t

h

10th

B
elm

o
nt

1
7t

h

8th

30th

1
4t

h

2
5t

h 7th

24th

46th

25th

4th

9th

12th

28th

14th

2
2n

d

6th

2
9 th

17

43

18
42



.-,2 9

.-,2 9

.-,2 9

.-,2 9

17th

I-
2

9

6
9t

h

4
2n

d

Demers

5
5t

h

40th

27th

2nd

Mill

3rd

Gateway

University

Red River

24th

1st

W
ashing ton

8th
6th

C
h

erry

20th

English Coulee

Park

Dyke

4
8t

h

C
h

estn
ut

Campus

9
th

B
elm

o
nt

46
th

11th

W
al

nu
t

C
olum

bia

5
1s

t

19th

O
ak

25th

13th

3
0t

h

C
o

tto
nw

oo
d

16
th

Conklin

7th

28th

Fenton

14th

3
6t

h

15th

nglish Coulee Ditch

5th
4th

Lew
is

43rd

Lanark

Campbell

Seward

Drainage Ditch

12th

Polk

Bacon

26

45
th

39th

Plum

44
th

S
ta

n
fo

rd

Euclid

U
nited States H

ighway 81

21st

Maple

34th

Alpha

Knight

38
th

Lin

22nd

Circle

B
oy

d
Burlington Northern Santa Fe R

18th

Letnes

Elks

Service

B
aro n R

ide
r

52
nd

Lind
en

Ivy
10th

Kitts
on

Royal
King

Elm

3
5t

h

2
6t

h

23rd

O
lson

R
iv

e
rs

id
e

Ger
tru

de

Lawndale

R
e

eves

Vail

2
9 th

C
l ov e

r

Minn
es

ota

Red Dot

Bruce

5
3r

d

Divi
sio

n

Glenwood
Primrose Cumberland

O
liv

e

T
ula

n e

O
xf

o
rd

Burke

Westward

4
7t

h

A
lm

o
nt

e

Meadow

Fox Farm

Burdick

B
fm

H
a

rv
a

rd

Hammerling

Silver Gate

D
arw

i n

H
a

m
lin

e

L
ib

rary

S
ta

te

Golden Gate

Lord

D
rees

Bethesda

Crescent

Fallcreek

C
a

m
b

rid
ge

Continental

Willow

Frank
lin

Kirk
wood

Technology

S
hakespeare

Riverboat

P

C
o

rn
el

l

S
ara L

yn

Berkeley

G
le

nNorkota

Phoenix

Parkview

V
icto

ria

50
th

Lark

W
ood

land

49
th

Columbine

Springbrook

Daisy

Northwestern

Westminster

S
el

ki
rk

C
oun t

26th

Red Riv

11th

47
th

6
th

11t
h

S
er

vi
ce

C
o

lu
m

bi
a

2
0t

h

6th

12th

22nd

1st

2
5t

h

2
3r

d

24th

36
th

7th

22nd

2
2n

d

12
th

28th

10th

14th

2
3r

d

3
6t

h

8th

13th

Service

5th
4

0 t
h

10th

4th

29th

40th

23rd

4
3r

d Colum
bia

2
6t

h

9th

4
0t

h

53rd

1st

Fox Farm

1
0t

h

25
th

15
th

1
0t

h

18
th

11th

Red R

27th

1
8t

h

10th

20th

7th

14th

9th

Service

12
th

7th

3
8t

h

1
2t

h

13th

12th

25th

5th

19th

5th
8th

19
th

6th2
3r

d

9th

Service

8th

40
th

6th

S
ervice

18th

1
8t

h

12th

47
th

6th

2
9 t

h

13th

22nd

R
i ve rs id e

11
th

19
th

52
nd

23
rd

5
th

18th

1
7t

h

1
5t

h

5
1s

t

8th

6th

24th

4
8t

h

Gateway

2
1s

t

2
1st

27th

Park

2nd

Service

20
th

12th

1
1t

h

10
th

6th

1
4t

h

2nd

14th

25th

25
th

22
nd

7th

3rd

10th

1
6t

h

4th

11th

5th

6th

9th

4th

Primrose

15th

21st

Service

11th

20th

Elm

9th

O
ak

2
1st

1
st

13th

7th

2
2n

d

Oak

3
rd

19
th

20th

L
an

ar
k

7th

18

17

43

42



.-,2 9

.-,2 9

.-,2 9

.-,2 9

32nd

I-
2

9

Demers

2nd

3rd

University

17th

C
h

erry

47th

24th

1st

W
ash

ington

C
o

lu
m

bi
a

3
4t

h

8th

B
elm

o
nt

6th

20
th

C
h

estn
ut

Gateway

5
5t

h

40th42
nd

Park

Dyke
4

8t
h

Campus

9
th

46
th

11th

English Coulee

5
1s

t

19th

28th

O
ak

25th

13th

30th

4
3r

d
16

th

7th

14th

36th

15th

B
ur

lin
gt

on
 N

o
rt

he
rn

 S
a

nt
a

 F
e 

R

5th

4th

Lanark

Campbell

Seward

Drainage Ditch

12th

26

39th

Plum

O
lson

S
ta

n
fo

rd

27th

Adams

21st

26th

Maple

Mill

Pol

Knight

49th

22nd

Circle

B
oy

d

Lew
is

Euclid

18th

Letnes

Terrace

Sunset

Elks

Service

B
aro n Rider

52
nd

C
lo

v
er

Lind
en

Ivy

W
a

ln
ut

10th

Kitts
on

Lincoln

Royal

31st

King

38th

Elm

3
5t

h

29th

Plain Hills

23rd

Ger
tru

de

Lawndale

R
e

eves

Grassy Hills

Vail

Minn
es

ota
Bruce

41st

Evergreen

5
3r

d

Divi
sio

n

Glenwood

Circle Hills

Primrose Cumberland

English Coulee Ditch

O
liv

e

T
ula

n e

O
xf

o
rd

E
sta

bro ok

Burke

Westward

Le
ge

nd

A
lm

o
nt

e

Red R

Garfield

Central

Meadow

Hughes

Barley

Burdick

Q
ue

ens

B
fm

H
a

rv
a

rd

Hammerling

Silver Gate

D
arw

i n

H
a

m
lin

e

Desert Star

Elmwood

K
u ste r

L
ib

rary

Prairie

Rivers Edge

S
ta

te

Golden Gate

Cleveland

Landeco

P
rin

ce
to

n

Cherry Lynn

Clearview

Taft

Lord

D
rees

Bethesda

S
im

on
vie

w

Crescent

FallcreekN
o

bl
e

Cleo

Fairview

Pines

C
a

m
b

rid
ge

Continental

W
illo

w

Frank
lin

Kirk
w

oo
d

Great Plains

Duke

Technology

S
hakespeare

Riverboat

C
e

nt
e

nn
ia

l

C
o

rn
el

l

S
ara L

yn

Berkeley

G
le

n

Monroe

Norkota

Phoenix

Parkview

V
icto

ria

Crown

50
th

S
h

ad o
w

Windward HillsCentral Plains

C
o

t to
nw

o
od

Lark
O

ve
rp

ass -C
olum

b ia

Columbine

Springbrook

Daisy

Harvest

Autum
n

Northwestern

Westminster

S
el

ki
rk

Kimberly

Northridge Hills

Mistwood

River Crest

Copper Gate

Pembina

Sandy Hi

Oakwood

Woodland

M
ob

ile

Skyview

Blackwood

53rd

2
nd

2
9 th

22nd

27th

25th

27th

14th

26
th

5th

14th

22
nd

36
th

5th

7th

2
3r

d

50
th

Primrose

24th

2
3r

d

Service

12th

9th

3
0t

h

36
th

46th

Red R

9th

23rd

9th

6th

5th

15th

1
2t

h

26
th

31st

2
9t

h

1
7t

h
1

6t
h

11
th

4
8t

h

Red R

24th

7th

4th

2
2n

d

19
th

23rd

2
1st

1
5t

h

Service

19
th

3rd

28th

1
0t

h

15
th

27th

6th

6th

12th

12
th

4
2n

d

10
th

11th

4
8t

h 5th

11
th

3
8t

h

11t
h

34th

11th

52
nd

12th
3

1st

C
h

es
tn

ut

4th

10th

Service

2
4t

h

18th

1
6t

h

22nd

25th

4
7t

h

20th

49th

C
h

es
tn

ut

7th

C
o

tto
nw

oo
d

40
th

R
e

ev
e

s

12th

13th

19
th

1
9t

h

O
ak

11th

4th

1
2t

h

12th

27th

34th

S
ervice

5th

8th

Service

1st

13th

2
3r

d

L
an

ar
k

Service

C
o

lu
m

bi
a

21st

2
4t

h

28th

4
7t

h

47
th

25th

1
8t

h

9th

8th

2
0t

h

4
0 t

h

C
o

rn
el

l

Red River

Red River

19th

5
3r

d

Colum
bia

4th

18
th

10th

O
ak

18th

6th

36th

7th
6th

11
th

W
al

nu
t

5
th

24
th

2
5t

h

Service

10th

1st

29th

11
th

5th

1
0t

h

8th

2
1s

t

Gateway

1
7t

h

8th

W
ood

lan

4
0t

h

7th

O
ak

30th

2
5t

h

14th

19th

10th

20th

9th

12th

23r
d

2
2n

d

47th

2
1st

26th

10th

9
th

2nd

38
th

11th

13th

2nd
6th

36
th

18
th

13th

1
4t

h

10th

1
st

25
th

12th

Service

9th

11th

12
th

25
th

3
6t

h

6th

2
3r

d

17

43

18

42



Grand Forks

Page 1

DISTRICT TAPERSONS Targ. Dev. TABLACK TNHISPANIC TAAMERINDTAASIAN TA1OTHER
01 12842 13106 -2% 21 162 469 30 21
02 11444 13106 -13% 6 45 408 21 11
03 13532 13106 3% 126 182 425 46 55
04 12432 13106 -5% 12 186 3977 21 35
05 15047 13106 15% 183 197 308 108 66
06 11409 13106 -13% 22 62 130 28 16
07 12108 13106 -8% 13 70 63 23 6
08 14117 13106 8% 7 50 129 20 13
09 13674 13106 4% 10 110 9983 10 16
10 11131 13106 -15% 18 153 137 23 64
11 11975 13106 -9% 187 222 169 206 79
12 11616 13106 -11% 12 75 3447 5 19
13 15148 13106 16% 63 211 156 42 102
14 11614 13106 -11% 16 44 34 17 2
15 12702 13106 -3% 23 64 675 32 20
16 12359 13106 -6% 34 806 111 23 348
17 12913 13106 -1% 58 152 153 74 60
18 12682 13106 -3% 274 363 352 60 102
19 13681 13106 4% 295 333 138 143 135
20 9366 13106 -29% 9 192 81 13 81
21 12810 13106 -2% 239 16 332 221 83
22 13217 13106 1% 9 104 46 21 26
23 11387 13106 -13% 14 58 58 18 26
24 11775 13106 -10% 53 64 90 22 14
25 12857 13106 -2% 61 88 241 39 18
26 12160 13106 -7% 6 117 37 36 54
27 12545 13106 -4% 13 92 87 20 34
28 11179 13106 -15% 6 104 15 22 21
29 12826 13106 -2% 15 58 50 12 8
30 15922 13106 21% 65 140 880 52 26
31 13365 13106 2% 8 80 280 28 21
32 12693 13106 -3% 32 100 715 33 21
33 11405 13106 -13% 7 53 220 25 10
34 12909 13106 -2% 32 92 336 49 23
35 11222 13106 -14% 19 87 3476 17 13
36 12312 13106 -6% 15 124 125 22 30
37 12826 13106 -2% 37 127 144 32 34
38 12421 13106 -5% 533 348 117 153 158
39 11351 13106 -13% 5 80 100 6 19
40 11848 13106 -10% 454 353 342 159 136
41 27970 13106 113% 220 303 258 351 101
42 13199 13106 1% 161 318 633 215 112
43 13634 13106 4% 116 193 249 154 66
44 11716 13106 -11% 45 122 119 116 30
45 12693 13106 -3% 90 146 126 440 55
46 16720 13106 28% 143 179 118 154 54
47 16082 13106 23% 47 108 259 117 30
48 12841 13106 -2% 51 153 172 68 39
49 16523 13106 26% 31 92 359 59 27
Unassigned 0 0 0 0 0 0


