







Grand Forks

DISTRICT	TAPERSONS	Targ.	Dev.	TABLACK	TNHISPANIC	TAAMERII	TAASIAN	TA10THER
01	12842	13106	-2%	21	162	469	30	21
02	11444	13106	-13%	6	45	408	21	11
03	13532	13106	3%	126	182	425	46	55
04	12432	13106	-5%	12	186	3977	21	35
05	15047	13106	15%	183	197	308	108	66
06	11409	13106	-13%	22	62	130	28	16
07	12108	13106	-8%	13	70	63	23	6
08	14117	13106	8%	7	50	129	20	13
09	13674	13106	4%	10	110	9983	10	16
10	11131	13106	-15%	18	153	137	23	64
11	11975	13106	-9%	187	222	169	206	79
12	11616	13106	-11%	12	75	3447	5	19
13	15148	13106	16%	63	211	156	42	102
14	11614	13106	-11%	16	44	34	17	2
15	12702	13106	-3%	23	64	675	32	20
16	12359	13106	-6%	34	806	111	23	348
17	12913	13106	-1%	58	152	153	74	60
18	12682	13106	-3%	274	363	352	60	102
19	13681	13106	4%	295	333	138	143	135
20	9366	13106	-29%	9	192	81	13	81
21	12810	13106	-2%	239	16	332	221	83
22	13217	13106	1%	9	104	46	21	26
23	11387	13106	-13%	14	58	58	18	26
24	11775	13106	-10%	53	64	90	22	14
25	12857	13106	-10%	61	88	241	39	18
26	12160	13106	-7%	6	117	37	36	54
27	12545	13106	-4%	13	92	87	20	34
28	11179	13106	-15%	6	104	15	22	21
29	12826	13106	-13%	15	58	50	12	8
30	15922	13106	21%	65	140	880	52	26
31	13365	13106	2%	8	80	280	28	21
32	12693	13106	-3%	32	100	715	33	21
32 33				7	53	220	25	
34	11405	13106	-13%	32	92	336	49	10
	12909	13106	-2%				17	23
35	11222	13106	-14%	19 15	87	3476	22	13
36	12312	13106	-6%		124	125		30
37	12826	13106	-2%	37 533	127	144	32	34
38	12421	13106	-5%	533 5	348	117	153	158
39	11351	13106	-13%		80	100	6	19
40	11848	13106	-10%	454	353	342	159	136
41	27970	13106	113%	220	303	258	351	101
42	13199	13106	1%	161	318	633	215	112
43	13634	13106	4%	116	193	249	154	66
44	11716	13106	-11%	45	122	119	116	30
45	12693	13106	-3%	90	146	126	440	55
46	16720	13106	28%	143	179	118	154	54
47	16082	13106	23%	47	108	259	117	30
48	12841	13106	-2%	51	153	172	68	39
49	16523	13106	26%	31	92	359	59	27
Unassigne	0			0	0	0	0	0